

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 6291 of
2024

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 31570 of 2024

=====

RABARI (DESAI) LALJIBHAI MADHABHAI
Versus
SHANTABEN WD/O SAVAJI VARVAJI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TAUHIR A. DESAI FOR MR NISARG N TRIVEDI(6144) for the
Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 13/01/2025
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

The Registry has placed the note pointing out that as required, the learned advocate for the applicant, has not provided the requisite number of copies of the memo of petition within the stipulated period. Request is made for direction to learned advocate for the applicant to supply requisite number of copies of the memo of petition.

Mr Taukir A. Desai, learned advocate for Mr Nisarg N. Trivedi, learned advocate for the applicant states that requisite number of copies of the memo of petition, shall be provided within a period of one week.

Let requisite number of copies of the memo of petition be provided by 20.01.2025.

In view of the above, the note stands disposed of.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

RAVI P. PATEL

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)