

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 6291 of
2024**

In F/FIRST APPEAL/31570/2024

=====

RABARI (DESAI) LALJIBHAI MADHABHAI

Versus

SHANTABEN WD/O SAVAJI VARVAJI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NISARG N TRIVEDI(6144) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL S JOSHI(2925) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 20/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned advocate Mr.Nisarg N. Trivedi for the applicant
has filed sick-note.

Stand over to 05.05.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh